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Cancellation of requisition placed
with the P.P.SC, for the posts

L of Asstt. District Attorney

L

* 699."SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will
the Minister of HOME ATFFAIRS bpe
pleased tp refer to the reply to Un-
'starred Question 2620 given in the
Rajya Sabha on 'the 22ng March,
'1984 and state:

(a) the date on which the Punjab
Government had wrthdrawn the re-

v,

“quisition placeg with the Punjab Pub-

lic Service Commission for the posts
of Assistant District Attorney and what
are the reasons therefor;

" (b) whether applicants were in-
formed of this decision well in time,
if so when and if not, the reasons
therefor;

(c) the dates on which the first and
Jast of the said 151 ad-hoc appoint-
ments were made; and

“

(d) whether the application fee is
proposed to be refunded in full and
with cost, if not, the reasons therefor
and by when this process is likely
to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI P. VENKATASUB-
BAIAH): (a) The Punjab Govern-
ment had withdrawn the requisition
placed with the Punjab Public Ser-
vice Commission for the post of As-
sistant District  Attorncy Grade II
vide their letter No 1321Rs.-300-78/
40219 dated 13-10-1978. The requi-
sition was withdrawn by the Punjab
Government to reconsider the entire
question of recruitment to the posts
of ADAS-II. . . - ,

.,

‘(b) Information is being collected.

(c) The first appointment on ad-
hoc basis was made on 1-4-1974 and
the last appointment on 22-6-1979.

(d) The information is being col-
lected.

" ['S MAY, 1964 ]
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to Questiang 166
Accident near Mandir Marg. Park
Street, New Delhi

700. SHR! SHANKER SINH
VAGHELA;

SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH
MALIK:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-
FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a num-
ber of accidents have occurred near
the traffic island of Mandir Marg-
Park Street, New Delhi for want of
speed-breakers on adjoining Shankar
Road which has a downward slant as
a result vehicles usually gain high
speed and drivers lose control of the
which has a downward slant as a re-
sult vehicles usually gain high speed
and the drivers lose control of the
vehicles;

(h) whether Governmenil propose
to erect speed-breakers on Shankar
Road to avoid accidents as occurred o
2nd April, 1984; and ‘

(¢) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI P. VENKATASUB-
BAIAH): (a) to (c¢) During the cur-
rent year upto 15th April, 1984, 3
minor accident cases, which occurred
at this place, have been reported to
the Delhi Police. It is, however,
correct to say that the accident occur-
red for want of speed breakers on the
Shankar Road., Shankar Road has
very heavy traffic and construction of
speed breakers thereon will be
hazardous, for the traffic.
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